
(Everlasting Gospel – OT Era)

Covenant of Grace
God’s Universal Gift to Humanity

(Everlasting Gospel Bridge from  Paradise Lost to Paradise Restored)

Holy-Spirit-Generated New Covenant Experience  –
Gospel Accepted by Faith and Internalized

Et
er

ni
ty

 P
as

t

Et
er

na
l L

ife

Sinful-Nature-Generated Old Covenant Experience –
Gospel Rejected Outright or Perverted and Externalized

Historical Orientation

Experiential Orientation

Gospel In Symbols

God’s Historical Old Covenant

God’s Historical New Covenant
(Everlasting Gospel - NT Era)

New Covenant DNA

In
se

rt
 th

is 
gr

ap
hi

c 
be

tw
ee

n 
pa

ge
s 2

8-
29

. U
se

 it
 th

er
ea

fte
r a

s a
 

bo
ok

m
ar

k 
as

 it
 a

pp
lie

s t
o 

ne
ar

ly
 e

ve
ry

 su
bs

eq
ue

nt
 w

ee
k’

s l
es

so
n.

(Everlasting Gospel – OT Era)

Covenant of Grace
God’s Universal Gift to Humanity

(Everlasting Gospel Bridge from  Paradise Lost to Paradise Restored)

Holy-Spirit-Generated New Covenant Experience  –
Gospel Accepted by Faith and Internalized

Et
er

ni
ty

 P
as

t

Et
er

na
l L

ife

Sinful-Nature-Generated Old Covenant Experience –
Gospel Rejected Outright or Perverted and Externalized

Historical Orientation

Experiential Orientation

Gospel In Symbols

God’s Historical Old Covenant

God’s Historical New Covenant
(Everlasting Gospel - NT Era)

New Covenant DNA
In

se
rt

 th
is 

gr
ap

hi
c 

be
tw

ee
n 

pa
ge

s 2
8-

29
. U

se
 it

 th
er

ea
fte

r a
s a

 
bo

ok
m

ar
k 

as
 it

 a
pp

lie
s t

o 
ne

ar
ly

 e
ve

ry
 su

bs
eq

ue
nt

 w
ee

k’
s l

es
so

n.



 
 
    
   HistoryItem_V1
   Nup
        
     Create a new document
     Trim unused space from sheets: no
     Allow pages to be scaled: yes
     Margins and crop marks: none
     Sheet size: 5.500 x 8.500 inches / 139.7 x 215.9 mm
     Sheet orientation: wide
     Layout: scale to rows 1 down, columns 1 across
     Align: centre, independent
      

        
     D:20210223153723
      

        
     0.0000
     10.0000
     20.0000
     0
     Corners
     0.3000
     ToFit
     0
     0
     1
     1
     0.7000
     0
     0 
     1
     0.0000
     1
            
       D:20210223153723
       612.0000
       Half letter
       Blank
       396.0000
          

     Wide
     1057
     1180
     0.0000
     C
     1
            
       CurrentAVDoc
          

     0.0000
     0
     2
     0
     1
     0 
      

        
     QITE_QuiteImposingPlus4
     Quite Imposing Plus 4.0k
     Quite Imposing Plus 4
     1
      

   1
  

    
   HistoryItem_V1
   StepAndRepeat
        
     Create a new document
     Trim unused space from sheets: no
     Allow pages to be scaled: no
     Margins and crop marks: none
     Mirror left to right on even-numbered sheets
     Sheet size: 8.500 x 11.000 inches / 215.9 x 279.4 mm
     Sheet orientation: best fit
     Layout: rows 0 down, columns 0 across
     Align: centre, independent
      

        
     D:20210223153751
      

        
     0.0000
     10.0008
     20.0016
     0
     Corners
     0.3024
     Fixed
     1
     0
     0
     0
     0.9800
     0
     0 
     1
     0.0000
     1
            
       D:20210223153750
       792.0000
       US Letter
       Blank
       612.0000
          

     Best
     1057
     1186
    
    
     0.0000
     qi3alphabase[QI 3.0/QHI 3.0 alpha]
     C
     1
            
       CurrentAVDoc
          

     0.0000
     0
     2
     0
     0
     0 
      

        
     QITE_QuiteImposingPlus4
     Quite Imposing Plus 4.0k
     Quite Imposing Plus 4
     1
      

   1
  

 HistoryList_V1
 qi2base





